506016121 04/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6062834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY HARRIS MANEY	04/15/2020
JOHN GREGORIO	04/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HCC, INC.
Street Address:	1501 1ST AVENUE
City:	MENDOTA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16848404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)985-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 985-5900

Email: IPDocket@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: IP DOCKET CLARK HILL PLC
Address Line 1: 130 EAST RANDOLPH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35035/401738
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. FOLEY
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Foley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_9068-CIP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052409 FRAME: 0887

506016121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we. JEFFREY HARRIS MANEY of 1332 Brewnwood Drive, Reckford, IL 61107 and JOHN CRECORIO of \$440 Husking Peg. Chana, IL 64015, have invested certain acts and useful improvement in a LOUVER POSITION SENSING NYSTEM FOR A SIEVE AND CHAFFER OF A COMBINE DARVESTER by which a United States Patent Application was filed with the United States Patent and Tradesmark Office on April 14, 2626 and has been assigned Serial No. 18/848,484; and

WHEREAS, **HCC. INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Himois having its principal place of husiness at 1501 It. Avenue, Mendota, H. 61342 (hereinster referred to as "455/6/6/6"), is desirous of suspiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in to said under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor or claiming priority thereform.

NOW, THERITORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, we, said JEFFREY HARRIS MANEY and JOHN GREGORIO, have said, assigned, transfer and set over to and into said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, tife and interest in and to said invention, and in and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that we may have or acquire under any international Convention or treaty) that may be granted for or claim priority from said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and proforgations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and honelist of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full read of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may just a letter Patent of the full read of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may just and assigns.

We do hereby coverage and agree, for paractives, our hoirs, and our legal representatives, that we will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any enter applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as bereinshelves set forth, in vesting in said ASSIGNLE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and letters Patent, and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application of Letters Patent berein contemplated, and that we will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of the assignment.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Lenters Potent of the United States that may be granted claiming priority from the application aforesaid, or for said invention, to cold ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment

Legal name of inventor JEFFREY HARRIS MANKY

Inventor's simultage

wy 2 Blees

Ome 150APR 2020

Logicans of inventor JOHN GRECORIO

inventor's signature

m Alr/15/2000

Clark) 636,95035-401738-223733349-x3-4714-70

PATENT REEL: 052409 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 04/15/2020